

NO.

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Robert H. Gross

Petitioner

v.

Jeanine Emma Dannatt

Respondent

On Petition For Writ of Certiorari

To the Supreme Court of Texas

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Robert H. Gross
#28352077
FCI – Big Spring
1900 Simler Avenue
Big Spring, TX 79720

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Questions Presented For Review.....	i
Table of Authorities.....	iii
Citations of Opinions.....	iv
Statement of Jurisdiction.....	v
Constitutional Statutes.....	vi
Statement of the Case.....	1
Argument	
Issue I: Violation of Full Faith and Credit.....	3
Issue II: Consent Judgment is Not Valid.....	5
Certificate of Compliance.....	10
Certificate of Service.....	8
Appendix.....	9
Exhibit 1: District Court Hearing	
Exhibit 2: Court of Appeals Opinion	
Exhibit 3: Case Summary, Case No. 0140717F, 391 st District Court, In The Matter of the Marriage of Jeanine Dannatt and Robert Gross	
Exhibit 4: Supreme Court of Texas Denial of Petition dated December 8, 2017	
Exhibit 5: Prenuptial Agreement	
Exhibit 6: Appellant’s Brief to COA, dated December 1, 2015	
Exhibit 7: Appellant’s Reply Brief to COA, dated March 2016	

Exhibit 8: Appellant's Petition for Review, dated October 15, 2017

Exhibit 9: Pennsylvania Statute, 23 PA. C.S.A 3105

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Dracopoulos v. Rachal, 411 S.W. 2d. 719 (Tex. 1967).....	5, 7
Baw v. Baw, 949 S. W. 2d 764 (Tex. App. – Dallas 1997, no pet.).....	6
ExxonMobil v. Saudi basic Indus., 544 U.S. 280. 161 L. Ed. 2d 454, 125 S. Ct. 1512 (2005).....	3
Rivers v. Hernandez, 441 S.W. 3d. 413 (Tex. App.--El Paso, 2014).....	4
Valdes v. Moore, 476 S.W. 2d. 936 (Tex. Civ. App. --Houston [14th Dist] 1972, writ ref. n.f.e.).....	4

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

CONSTITUTION

Article 4 Section 1.....	3, 5
Fifth Amendment.....	5, 6
Fourteenth Amendment.....	5,6
23 Pa. C.S.A. Section 3105.....	1,3
Tex. Business and Commerce Code section 26.....	6
Tex. Family Code section 4.005.....	1,6,7
Tex. R. App. P. R. 52.7(b).....	4
